
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

Product Change Notification 
 
 
  TE Connectivity  

Product  Change Notification: E-14-006141 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  29-JUN-14

 

TE would like to inform you of the following  change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Micro-MaTch connectors (215079, 338068, 215460, 338070, 1004 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Adhesive tape width (only)changed from 6 mm to 9 mm. Connectors are mounted on adhesive tape and then packed onto a reel with interleaving paper. 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product Improvement. Packaging improvement. For better and stable steering of the parts onto the reel during packaging (to avoid twisting of the parts on the reel). Only 
Width of the adhesive tape is changed, no change in material, adhesive strength etc. of the tape. There is no change in connector (form, fit function) 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-OCT-2014 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

30-JAN-2015 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-215079-0 NO      
1-215079-2 NO      
1-215079-4 NO      
1-215079-6 NO      
1-215079-8 NO      
1-215083-0 NO      
1-215083-2 NO      
1-215083-4 NO      
1-215083-6 NO      
1-215083-8 NO      
1-215460-0 NO      
1-215460-2 NO      
1-215460-4 NO      
1-215460-6 NO      
1-215460-8 NO      
1-215464-0 NO      
1-215464-2 NO      
1-215464-4 NO      
1-215570-0 NO      
1-215570-2 NO      
1-215570-4 NO      
1-215570-6 NO      
1-215570-8 NO      
1-338068-0 NO      
1-338068-4 NO      
1-338068-6 NO      
2-100411-0 NO      
2-215079-0 NO      



 

 

 

 
 
 
 

2-215083-0 NO      
2-215460-0 NO      
2-215464-0 NO      
2-215570-0 NO      
2-338068-0 NO      
2-338070-0 NO      
215079-4 NO      
215079-6 NO      
215079-8 NO      
215083-4 NO      
215083-6 NO      
215083-8 NO      
215460-4 NO      
215460-6 NO      
215460-8 NO      
215464-4 NO      
215464-6 NO      
215570-4 NO      
215570-6 NO      
215570-8 NO      
338068-4 NO      
338068-6 NO      
338068-8 NO      
338070-8 NO      
7-215079-4 NO      
7-215079-6 NO      
7-215079-8 NO      
7-215083-4 NO      
7-215083-6 NO      
7-215083-8 NO      
7-215460-4 NO      
7-215460-6 NO      
7-215460-8 NO      
7-215464-4 NO      
7-215464-6 NO      
7-215464-8 NO      
7-215570-4 NO      
7-215570-6 NO      
7-215570-8 NO      
8-215079-0 NO      
8-215079-2 NO      
8-215079-4 NO      
8-215079-6 NO      
8-215079-8 NO      
8-215083-0 NO      
8-215083-2 NO      
8-215083-4 NO      
8-215083-6 NO      
8-215083-8 NO      
8-215460-0 NO      
8-215460-4 NO      
8-215460-6 NO      
8-215464-0 NO      
8-215464-2 NO      
8-215464-6 NO      
8-215570-0 NO      
8-215570-2 NO      



 

 

 

 
 
 
 

8-215570-4 NO      
8-215570-6 NO      
8-215570-8 NO      
9-215079-0 NO      
9-215083-0 NO      
9-215460-0 NO      
9-215464-0 NO      
9-215570-0 NO      

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberCurrent Revision New Revision
100400 H2  
100411 F3  
215079 W1  
215083 U2  
215460 V3  
215464 N  
215570 W1  
338068 E1  
338070 F3  

 

 
   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

338070-8 NO      
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
338070 338070-8 F3 

 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-215079- 
0 

 

NO            

1-215079- 
2 

 

NO            

1-215079- 
4 

 

NO            

1-215079- 
6 

 

NO            

1-215079- 
8 

 

NO            

1-215083- 
4 

 

NO            

1-215083- 
6 

 

NO            



 

 

 

 
 
 

 
1-215083- 
8 

 

NO            

1-215460- 
0 

 

NO            

1-215460- 
2 

 

NO            

1-215460- 
4 

 

NO            

1-215460- 
6 

 

NO            

1-215460- 
8 

 

NO            

1-215464- 
0 

 

NO            

1-215464- 
2 

 

NO            

1-215464- 
4 

 

NO            

1-215570- 
0 

 

NO            

1-215570- 
2 

 

NO            

1-215570- 
4 

 

NO            

1-215570- 
6 

 

NO            

1-215570- 
8 

 

NO            

1-338068- 
0 

 

NO            

2-100411- 
0 

 

NO            

2-215079- 
0 

 

NO            

2-215083- 
0 

 

NO            

2-215460- 
0 

 

NO            

2-215464- 
0 

 

NO            

2-215570- 
0 

 

NO            

2-338070- 
0 

 

NO            

215083-6 NO      
215083-8 NO      
215460-6 NO      
215460-8 NO      
215570-6 NO      
215570-8 NO      
338068-8 NO      
7-215464- 
6 

 

NO            

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 



 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
100400 1-100400-0 H2 
100411 100411-8 F3 
215079 1-215079-0 W1 
215083 1-215083-4 U2 
215460 1-215460-0 V3 
215464 1-215464-0 N 
215570 1-215570-0 W1 
338068 1-338068-0 E1 
338070 1-338070-4 F3 

 


