

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-14-006141 PCN Date: 29-JUN-14

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

	General Product Description:
Micro-MaTch connectors (215079, 338068, 215460, 338070, 1004	Micro-MaTch connectors (215079, 338068, 215460, 338070, 1004

Description of Changes

Adhesive tape width (only)changed from 6 mm to 9 mm. Connectors are mounted on adhesive tape and then packed onto a reel with interleaving paper.

Reason for Changes:						
Product Improvement. Packaging improvement. For better and stable steering of the parts onto the reel during packaging (to avoid twisting of the parts on the reel). Only						
Width of the adhesive tape is changed, no change in material, adhesive strength etc. of the tape. There is no change in connector (form, fit function)						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):						
	01-OCT-2014					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	30-JAN-2015					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-215079-0	NO					
1-215079-2	NO					
<u>1-215079-4</u>	NO					
<u>1-215079-6</u>	NO					
<u>1-215079-8</u>	NO					
<u>1-215083-0</u>	NO					
1-215083-2	NO					
<u>1-215083-4</u>	NO					
<u>1-215083-6</u>	NO					
<u>1-215083-8</u>	NO					
<u>1-215460-0</u>	NO					
<u>1-215460-2</u>	NO					
<u>1-215460-4</u>	NO					
<u>1-215460-6</u>	NO					
<u>1-215460-8</u>	NO					
<u>1-215464-0</u>	NO					
<u>1-215464-2</u>	NO					
<u>1-215464-4</u>	NO					
<u>1-215570-0</u>	NO					
<u>1-215570-2</u>	NO					
<u>1-215570-4</u>	NO					
<u>1-215570-6</u>	NO					
<u>1-215570-8</u>	NO					
1-338068-0	NO					
1-338068-4	NO					
<u>1-338068-6</u>	NO					
<u>2-100411-0</u>	NO					
<u>2-215079-0</u>	NO					

2-215083-0	NO			
2-215460-0	NO			
2-215464-0	NO			
2-215570-0	NO			
2-338068-0	NO			
2-338070-0	NO			
215079-4	NO			
215079-6	NO			
215079-8	NO			
215083-4	NO			
215083-6	NO			
215083-8	NO			
215460-4	NO			
215460-6	NO			
215460-8	NO			
215464-4	NO			
215464-6	NO			
215570-4	NO			
215570-6	NO			
215570-8	NO			
338068-4	NO			
338068-6	NO			
338068-8	NO			
338070-8	NO			
7-215079-4	NO			
7-215079-6	NO			
7-215079-8	NO			
7-215083-4	NO			
7-215083-6	NO			
7-215083-8	NO			
7-215460-4	NO			
7-215460-6	NO			
7-215460-8	NO			
7-215464-4	NO			
7-215464-6	NO			
7-215464-8	NO			
7-215570-4	NO			
7-215570-6	NO			
7-215570-8	NO			
8-215079-0	NO			
8-215079-2	NO			
8-215079-4	NO			
8-215079-6	NO			
8-215079-8	NO			
8-215083-0	NO			
8-215083-2	NO			
8-215083-4	NO			
8-215083-6	NO			
8-215083-8	NO			
8-215460-0	NO			
8-215460-4	NO			
8-215460-6	NO			
8-215464-0	NO			
8-215464-2	NO			
8-215464-6	NO			
8-215570-0	NO			
8-215570-2	NO			
<u> </u>	NO			

8-215570-4	NO			
<u>8-215570-6</u>	NO			
8-215570-8	NO			
9-215079-0	NO			
9-215083-0	NO			
9-215460-0	NO			
9-215464-0	NO			
9-215570-0	NO			

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing	Number	Current Revision	New Revision
100400		H2	
100411		F3	
<u>215079</u>		W1	
215083		U2	
215460		V3	
215464		N	
215570		W1	
338068		E1	
338070		F3	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
338070-8	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Current Revisior	New Revisior
338070	338070-8	F3	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

i aitivuilibei(s) being woulded.						
Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Part Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-215079-</u> <u>0</u>	NO						
1-215079- 2	NO						
<u>1-215079-</u> <u>4</u>	NO						
1-215079- 6	NO						
1-215079- 8	NO						
1-215083- 4	NO						
1-215083- <u>6</u>	NO						
			[İ

1	i	1	I.	l	İ	1
1-215083- 8	NO					
1-215460- 0	NO					
1-215460- 2	NO					
1-215460- 4	NO					
1-215460- 6	NO					
1-215460- 8	NO					
1-215464- 0	NO					
1-215464- 2	NO					
<u>1-215464-</u> <u>4</u>	NO					
1-215570- 0	NO					
1-215570- 2	NO					
1-215570- 4	NO					
1-215570- 6	NO					
1-215570- 8	NO					
1-338068- <u>0</u>	NO					
<u>2-100411-</u> <u>0</u>	NO					
<u>2-215079-</u> <u>0</u>	NO					
<u>2-215083-</u> <u>0</u>	NO					
<u>2-215460-</u> <u>0</u>	NO					
<u>2-215464-</u> <u>0</u>	NO					
<u>2-215570-</u> <u>0</u>	NO					
<u>2-338070-</u> <u>0</u>	NO					
<u>215083-6</u>	NO					
<u>215083-8</u>						
<u>215460-6</u>	NO					
<u>215460-8</u>						
<u>215570-6</u>						
<u>215570-8</u>						
338068-8	NO					
<u>7-215464-</u> <u>6</u>	NO					

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:						

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Current Revisior	New Revisior
100400	1-100400-0	H2	
100411	100411-8	F3	
<u>215079</u>	1-215079-0	W1	
21 <u>5083</u>	1-215083-4	U2	
<u>215460</u>	1-215460-0	V3	
21 <u>5464</u>	1-215464-0	N	
21 <u>5570</u>	1-215570-0	W1	
<u>338068</u>	1-338068-0	E1	
<u>338070</u>	1-338070-4	F3	